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- CHAPTER 444.

[H. F. No. 385.]

AN ACT TO AMEND BECTION TWOQ (2) OF CHAPTER THREE HUNDRED AND>»
FORTY-NINE (349) OF THE SPECIAL LAWE OF THE YEAR ONE THOUS-
AND EIGHT HUNDRED AND E[GHTY-NINE (1888}, BEING ENTITLED
“AN ACT TO REGULATE AND FIX THE COMPENSATION OF THE
COUNTY AUDITOR AND COUNTY TREASURER OF ST. LOUIS COUN-
TY, MINNESOTA, AND CLERK HIRE FOR THE SAME.”

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesola :

SecrioN 1. That section two (2) of Chapter three hundred and
forty-nine (349) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-nine (1889) be and the same is hereby amended so as to
read as follows:

Sec. 2. The board of county commissioners of aaid county is here-
by authorized to appropriate, out of the general funds of said connty,
for clerk hire in the office of fuch county treasurer such sum as they
shall deem expedient, not exceeding six thousand (6,000) dollars per
annum, They are hereby anthorized and empowered to appropriate,
out of the general funds of said county, for clerk hire in the office of
the county auditor of said connty snch sum as they may deem expe-
dient, not exceeding in amount the sum of eight thousand (8,000) dol-
lars per annum.

S0, 2. All special acts or parts of acts conflicting with this act
are hereby repealed,

fEeo. 3. This act shall take effect and be in forece from and after
its passage.

Approved March 7, 1891.

CHAPTER 445,

[H. F. No. 384.]

AN ACT TO FIX THE COMPENRSATION OF CERTAIN COUNTY OFFICERS
OF 8T. LOUIS COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be i enacted by the Legisiature of the Siale of Minnesola:

S8ecTIoN 1. That the compensation of the connty commissioners of
6. Lounis eounty shall be‘seven hundred and fifty (750) dollars per
annum, payable in monthly installments, out of the county treasnry,
upon the warrant of the connty auditor; Provided, that whenever any
commissioner lives more than ten (10) miles from the connty seat of
said county he shall receive one hundred (100) dpllars per annum, in
addition to said sum for mileage.
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8ec. 2. That the compensation of the county attorney of 8t. Louis
county shall be tweniy-five hundred (25600) dollars per anpum, to be
paid in monthly installments, out of the county treasury, upon the
warrant of the county auditor.

8mo. 3. That the compensation of the asgistant county attorney of
8t. Louis county shall be one thousand (1,000) dollars per annum, to
be paid in monthly instaliments, out of the county treasury, upon the
warrant of the county anditor.

Sec. 4. The county commissioners of 3t. Louis county are hereby
authorized to redude, by majority vote of theboard, the salary of said
counby attorney to not less than eighteen hundred (18007 dollars per
snnum, and the salary of the assistant county attorney to not lessthan
seven hundred (700) dollars per annum.

BEo. 5. All acts or parts of acts that conflict with this st are
hereby repealed.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
pasgage,

Approved March 7, 1891.

CHAPTER 448.

[H. F. No. 425.]

AN ACT TO FIX THE COMPENSATION OF THE SHERIFF OF ST. LOUIS
COUNTY FOR BOARDING PRISONERS CONFINED I¥ THE COMMON
JAIL OF 8T. LOUIS COUNTY.

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SEcoTIoN 1. That the sheriff of 8t. Louis county shall be allowed
the sum of three dollars and fifty cenis ($3.50) per week for boarding
prisoners confined in the common jail of said county, which said sum
ghall include the washing for said prisoners while so confined; and
said sheriff shall receive no other compensation, directly or indirectly,
for boarding prisoners required by law to be received by him in said
Jjail.

SEC. 2. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with this act are here-

by repealed.
SEeC. 3. 'This act shall take effect and be in force from and after is
passage.

Approved March 16, 1891.



